Many thanks to Helen Lyons author of the ‘Happy Trails’ series appearing in the Carlisle Mosquito

Banta-Davis: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-banta-davis-more-than-soccer-fields/

Benfield Wildlife Viewing Platform: https:/carlislemosquito.or:
sky/

Carlisle Pines: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-carlisles-majestic-pines-in-local-state-forest/

Conant Land: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-exploring-the-conant-land/
Cranberry Bog: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-the-cranberry-bog/
Elliott Concord River Preserve: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-exploring-the-elliott-concord-river-preserve/

Estabrook Woods: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-estabrook-woods-traveling-estabrook-road/

Foss Farm: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-foss-farm/

Great Brook - Garrison Loop: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-great-brook-farm-state-park-garrison-loop/

Great Brook - Litchfield Loop and Thanksgiving Rock: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-the-litchfield-
loop-and-thanksgiving-rock/

Great Brook - Meadow Pond: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-great-brook-farm-state-park-meadow-pond/
Great Brook - Stone Row and Indian Hill: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-stone-row-and-indian-hill/

Great Brook — Tophet Loop: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-great-brook-farm-the-tophet-loop/

Great Meadows National Wildlife Refuge: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-great-meadows-national-wildlife-
refuge/

Greenough Pond: https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-summer-hiking-at-greenough-pond/

Twin Peaks, Spencer Brook, and Marion’s Trails: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-exploring-the-ccf-land-
the-new-southwest-trails/

Malcolm Meadows: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-malcolm-conservation-land/

Nashoba Brook (Acton): https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-nashoba-brook-a-two-mile-trail-through-time/

Quaking Bog (Acton): https:/carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-actons-quaking-bog-early-fall-color/
Towle Land: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-hiking-the-towle-land/

Town Forest: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-town-forest-a-microcosm-of-carlisles-history/

Two-Rod Road: https://carlislemosquito.org/happy-trails-a-walk-down-two-rod-road/
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